FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
DISPOSITION AND DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

(3753 MYERS STREET)

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO DISPOSITION AND DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT (3753 MYERS STREET) (“Fourth Amendment”), is made and entered into
this  day of , 2020, by and between the HOUSING AUTHORITY OF
THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a public entity (“Authority”), and HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
RIVERSIDE, INC., a California non-profit public benefit corporation (“Developer”)(hereafter
collectively referred to as “Parties”), with reference to the following:

RECITALS

A. On July 30, 2015, Authority and Developer entered into a Disposition and
Development Agreement (“Agreement”) regarding the disposition of specific property located at
3753 Myers Street, Riverside, California, Assessor Parcel Number 234-101-051 (“Property”),
owned by Authority and to be purchased by Developer. The Agreement intended for the
construction of twelve (12) common-interest Affordable Units on Property to be sold at a Gross
Affordable Sales Price to Low Income Households who are also First Time Homebuyers.

B. To help fund the development and disposition of Property, on July 27, 2017,
Authority and Developer executed the First Amendment to Disposition and Development
Agreement (‘“First Amendment”), wherein Parties agreed to modify the project size, adjust funding
sources, and extend the outside closing date for escrow to July 28, 2017.

C. On June 7, 2018, Authority and Developer executed the Second Amendment to
the Disposition and Development Agreement (“Second Amendment’), wherein Parties extended
the outside closing date for the Disposition and Development Agreement to May 2, 2019, with an
option to extend this date by an additional six (6) months.

D. | On May 20, 2020, Authority and Developer executed the Third Amendment to
the Disposition and Development Agreement (“Third Amendment”), wherein Parties extended the
outside closing date for the Disposition and Development Agreement to July 31, 2020.

E. Authority and Developer now desire to enter into a Fourth Amendment to
Disposition and Development Agreement to extend the outside closing date to December 31, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals above, Authority and Developer
agree as follows:

1. Section 1, DEFINITIONS, 1.1 Defined Terms, is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

“‘Outside Closing Date’ means December 31, 2020.”



2. All terms and conditions of the Disposition and Development Agreement, as
amended, not inconsistent with this Fourth Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and
are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Authority and Developer have signed this Fourth Amendment

as of the date set opposite their signatures.

Dated: ¥ /3‘,'/4"07'9

Dated: 7%‘/%%20

Dated:

ATTEST:

By:

Authority Secretary

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By:

Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

14-1910.8 KJS 08/14/20

“DEVELOPER”

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
RIVERSIDE, INC., a California
non-profit public benefit corporation

ByWT\/’VV\AAAA

Name: Miehael TVamDerApL
Its: TezAds.ce

Name: L7ty arrent e sl
Its: Aleceunve Diebei2r2.

“AUTHORITY”

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a public
entity

By:

Executive Director



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual |
who signed the document to which this certificate is |
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or [
| validity of that document. '

State of Califernia

County of \ \/QJSO\ ¢ )

On Aﬂf%gﬁ 24'| QOZb before me, mdf/\\}?;}\é\ - ;\\O}H‘M/Lf
( insert name anyu[e of the ofﬂcer&

personally appeared M ichael 7T, \/[‘Méfjl/ xll?()l ' ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed fo the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the en’uty upon behah of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

YOLANDA VEGA ‘!

2\ Commission No. 2184627

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
RIVERSIDE COUNTY

i. L onus My Comm Expires FEBRUARY 25 205- ]
. Basess ; . 2021
Signatys }/(Q/QMOQ !/ A (Seal) ' —d




ACKNOWLEDGNMENT

‘ A notary public or other officer completing this | |
1 P

| certificate verifies only the identity of the individual,

f who signed the document to which this certificate is
[ attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

! validity o‘ that document.

State of Caln%ma
County of VWoYsid e )

Oon Augugi’ 24"‘ 2@2«) before me, .\7[0 hﬂd&\’ﬁdia ~NO4€LV‘/(

(insert name'gnd title of the officer)

personally appeared K—Q’Y\WLP Mldﬂa ({)L }Q ‘ .

who proved to me on the basis of ‘sa tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the enti ty upon. behal‘ of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

YOLANDA VEGA

Commissioh No. 2184627 §

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
. NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

SIgnatureﬁsﬁaﬂf\@Q‘ [/ﬁ%‘){l\ (Seal) |

: RIVERSIDE COUNTY
> My Comm Expu'es FEBRUARY 25. 2021




